
Connecticut Debate Association -- Varsity
Guilford High School

March 7, 2015

Prelim Speakers in Order

PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L J VAR RND

1. Nick Serrambana (Hartford Moir Serrambana) 84 4 2 9531 6 28 1.98 756

2. Dan DeDomenico (Amity Rippel DeDomenico) 83 5 3 9516 5 28 1.78 824

3. Arvene Golbazi (Amity Golbazi Nadelman) 82 3 3 9536 4 27 1.47 381

4. Shamar Mahon (Hartford Mahon Noel-Sull) 82 3 3 9540.5 4 27 1.4 479

5. Henry Robinson (Guil Hackett Robinson) 82 4 3 9542 3 27 1.4 824

6. John Marando (HHall DeSanti Marando) 82 5 1 9544 4 27 1.38 229

7. Sean Hackett (Guil Hackett Robinson) 81 5 3 9542 3 27 1.06 588

8. Danielle Brignola (Hamden Thomas Brignola) 81 6 2 9528 5 28 1.06 123

9. Brian Alda (Amity Gibbons Alda) 81 6 2 9546 5 27 1.06 739

10. Ben McGowan (Hartford McGowan Pezzula) 80 4 2 9537 2 26 .86 119

11. Kevin Dardik (Amity Nam Dardik) 80 5 2 9533 3 27 .74 423

12. Jimmy Sullivan (Guil Regan Sullivan) 80 5 2 9536 5 27 .82 617

13. Aakshi Agarwal (Hamden Johnson Agarwal) 80 6 2 9533 6 27 .76 790

14. Matthew Sacco (Amity Sacco Kachmar) 80 6 2 9535 5 27 .72 290

15. Kayla Johnson (Hamden Johnson Agarwal) 80 7 2 9533 6 27 .76 609

16. Henry Moir (Hartford Moir Serrambana) 80 8 2 9531 6 27 .65 711

17. Catherine Peng (Hand Peng Lazor) 79 6 2 9534 4 27 .36 710

18. Sarah Rippel (Amity Rippel DeDomenico) 79 7 3 9516 5 26 .45 451

19. Matthew Kachmar (Amity Sacco Kachmar) 79 9 2 9535 5 27 .39 888

20. Julia Nadelmann (Amity Golbazi Nadelman) 78 6 3 9536 4 26 .13 528

21. TJ Noel-Sullivan (Hartford Mahon Noel-Sull) 78 6 3 9540.5 4 26 .06 655
22. Ben Barnes (Hamden Ashkenazi Barnes) 78 7 2 9531 3 26 -.03 776
23. Brandon Regan (Guil Regan Sullivan) 78 7 2 9536 5 26 .16 388
24. George Wang (Guil Wang O'Callahan) 78 8 1 9534 5 26 .11 202
25. Aidan O'Callahan (Guil Wang O'Callahan) 78 8 1 9534 5 25 .11 589
26. Ebony Thomas (Hamden Thomas Brignola) 78 9 2 9528 5 26 .06 991
27. Anthony Xu (Hand Fahey Xu) 77 6 2 9538 3 26 -.22 894
28. Yotam Ashkenazi (Hamden Ashkenazi Barnes) 77 7 2 9531 3 26 -.36 346
29. Tristan Dubreuil (Marine Dubreuil Cordero) 77 7 1 9527 3 26 -.16 360
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PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn H/L J VAR RND

30. Sandor Lorange (Plain Lorange Lorange) 77 8 9538 5 26 -.25 652
31. Patrick Fahey (Hand Fahey Xu) 77 9 2 9538 3 26 -.22 728
32. Cameron DeSanti (HHall DeSanti Marando) 77 9 1 9544 4 25 -.29 869
33. Matthew Murphy (Guil McGowan Murphy) 77 9 9529 6 26 -.2 490
34. Jacob Gibbons-Morales (Amity Gibbons Alda) 76.5 9 2 9546 5 25.5 -.44 855
35. Mary Gregory (Marine Buttermore Gregor) 76.5 9 1 9517.5 9 25.5 -8.96 773
36. Jack Lazor (Hand Peng Lazor) 76 7 2 9534 4 25 -.64 928
37. Shea Pezzulo (Hartford McGowan Pezzula) 76 7 2 9537 2 25 -.47 977
38. Matt Falt (Cromwell Barrett Falt) 76 7 1 9529 4 25 -.53 703
39. Emily Mullins (Amity Dharani Mullins) 76 7 1 9531 5 25 -.64 505
40. Ooga Nam (Amity Nam Dardik) 76 9 2 9533 3 25 -.59 725
41. Raymond Locicero (Plain Locicero Nottage) 76 10 9532 6 25 -.48 841
42. John McGowan (Guil McGowan Murphy) 76 11 9529 6 25 -.53 487
43. Himay Dharani (Amity Dharani Mullins) 75 10 1 9531 5 25 -.98 409
44. Alex Caruso (Plain Wucik Caruso) 75 10 9528 7 25 -.99 627
45. Adrienne Lorange (Plain Lorange Lorange) 75 10 9538 5 25 -.92 608
46. Lydia Nottage (Plain Locicero Nottage) 75 11 9532 6 25 -.81 441
47. Malia Cordero (Marine Dubreuil Cordero) 74 10 1 9527 3 24 -1.16 949
48. Kyle Wucik (Plain Wucik Caruso) 74 11 9528 7 25 -1.32 580
49. Danielle Buttermore (Marine Buttermore Gregor) 73.5 12 1 9517.5 9 24.5 -1.42 557
50. Kyle Barrett (Cromwell Barrett Falt) 72 10 1 9529 4 24 -1.86 680
51. Richard Tavalsky (Plain Ferragatta Tavalsk) 72 10 9522.5 6 24 -2.01 323
52. Alessio Ferragatta (Plain Ferragatta Tavalsk) 70 11 9522.5 6 23 -2.68 113
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PTS RKS WINS OppPt OppWn

1. Nick Serrambana (Hartford Moir Serrambana) 84 4 2 9531 6

2. Dan DeDomenico (Amity Rippel DeDomenico) 83 5 3 9516 5

3. Arvene Golbazi (Amity Golbazi Nadelman) 82 3 3 9536 4

4. Shamar Mahon (Hartford Mahon Noel-Sull) 82 3 3 9540.5 4

5. Henry Robinson (Guil Hackett Robinson) 82 4 3 9542 3

6. John Marando (HHall DeSanti Marando) 82 5 1 9544 4

7. Sean Hackett (Guil Hackett Robinson) 81 5 3 9542 3

8. Danielle Brignola (Hamden Thomas Brignola) 81 6 2 9528 5

9. Brian Alda (Amity Gibbons Alda) 81 6 2 9546 5

10. Ben McGowan (Hartford McGowan Pezzula) 80 4 2 9537 2


